

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8352

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

28 July 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Non-small cell lung cancer.

You asked:

In the past 3 months, how many early-stage (non-metastatic or Stages 1-3) Non-small cell lung cancer patients received the following treatments:

- 1. Atezolizumab
- 2. Durvalumab
- 3. Nivolumab
- 4. Pembrolizumab
- 5. Chemotherapy (Platinum, Taxane, Vinorelbine, Gemcitabine, Pemetrexed) only
- 6. Radiotherapy only
- 7. Chemotherapy + radiotherapy

Trust response:

- 1.1
- 2. 1
- 3. 1
- 4. 8
- 5.10
- 6.19
- 7.3